505311206 02/04/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5357986

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WERNER NIESSNER	01/28/2019
ANDREAS ZEH	01/23/2019
MATTHIAS BLANKMEISTER	01/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION GMBH
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 16
City:	NEUHAUS-SCHIERSCHNITZ
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	96524

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16211665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: dcosta@reising.com

REISING ETHINGTON PC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 755 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1850**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1626.4002.903[IGG-50735] NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL C. ADAMS SIGNATURE: /Michael C. Adams/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048229 FRAME: 0201

505311206

ASSIGNMENT

Werner Niessner , re	siding at, Ge	ertrud-Weiler-Strasse 6, 71711 Steinheim. G	Germany
[Full Name of Assignor #1]	•	ertrud-Weiler-Strasse 6, 71711 Steinheim, C [Residence Address]	
Andreas Zeh , re	siding at, <u>Ba</u>	hnhofstraße 64, 96515 Sonneberg, Germar [Residence Address]	n <u>y</u>
Matthias Blankmeister re [Full Name of Assignor #3]	esiding at, So	chillerstrasse 6, 42579 Heiligenhaus, Germa [Residence Address]	any
do hereby assign, sell and set ove	er to:		
FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION [Full Legal Name of Assignee]	GmbH, located	d at <u>, Industriestrasse 16, 96524 Neuhaus-Sc</u> [Assignee's Address]	hierschnitz, Germany
(hereinafter referred to as Assig interest in the United States in an patent, entitled:	mee), its succe and to the inventi	essors, assigns or other legal representative ions and discoveries set forth in the applicat	es, the entire right, title and tion for United States Letters
SPARK PLUG WI	TH SUPPLY I	PASSAGE FOR FUEL, AND A SYSTEM	WITH SAME
which can be identified as:	[.	Patent Application Title]	
United States Serial No.: 16/21	1 665	Flod December 6 2018	
aid Assignee, its successors, continuation, and divisional appl States in its own name or name	assigns or of ications, and to es, or in our n	ation 10 2017 129 056.7 filed December 6, ther legal representatives to make applie o receive Letters Patent for said inventions a name, at its election, and we hereby assignal representatives, all rights of priority in	cations, including original, and discoveries in the United n. sell and set over to said
and all acts which said Assigned thereto the rights herein assigned any rights inconsistent with the rights	e, its successore d, sold and set ights granted he		ay deem necessary to secure ant that we have not granted
US application number and filing	g date when kno	orize any practitioner associated with Custon	mer No. 23399 to insert the
	*	Wesned Jelieur	28.01.2019
۸. ۱.۱		Werner Niessner	Date
Ahmah Assabihi		1	0-
Witness 1:			23-01-20
the		Andreas Zeh	Date
Date: 23, 01, 201	3	Blue I	168113
11 0		Matthias Blankmeister	Date
Hans Porzel			
Witness 2:			
$G_{\alpha}(0)$			
1000 Date: 27 Day 20			

PATENT REEL: 048229 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 02/04/2019